1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS
FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2003
DISTRICT 2 - HAMILTON COUNTY
STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(SCIP) PROJECTS

Wyoming — Mills Avenue Reconstruction - Estimated cost of $865,000.00. Project limits are
from St. Clair to Burns. Project consists of full depth pavement removal and replacement;
install a storm drainage system, curb removal and replacement. A grant of $432,500.00 was
approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by December 31, 2004.

Cincinnati — Madison Road/Red Bank Expressway Improvements - Estimated cost of
$2,314,9160.00. Project limits are Madison Road from Ridge Avenue to approximately 300
feet east of Red Bank Road Expressway. Red Bank Expressway from Brotherton Road to
Duck Creek Road. Project consists of rehabilitating existing pavement with 3 inches of
asphaltic concrete, reconstruct portions of pavement with full depth concrete base and
asphaltic concrete, curb and sidewalk replacement where warranted, widening a portion of
Red Bank Expressway for new left turn lane on the east side from Brotherton Road northward
to approximately 1000 feet north of the Old Red Bank Road intersection. A grant of
$1,388,950.00 was approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by December 31,
2004.

Fairfax — Red Bank Road Expansion and Rehabilitation Project - Estimated cost of
$42,525.00. Project limits are from Colbank to Fair Lane for a total length of 6,405 feet.
Project consists of full depth pavement removal and replacement, widen roadway to provide
four 12-foot lanes, with left turn lanes at various intersections, curb removal and replacement,
add new storm catch basins, upgrade storm sewer system. The Colbank intersection will be
relocated 130 feet south. A grant in the form of a credit enhancement for $42,525.00 was
approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by June 30, 2003.

Hamilton County/Delhi Township — Greenwell/Glenroy/Schroer Road Improvement/Drainage
Mitigation Project - Estimated cost of $1,450,000.00. Project limits are the entire length of
Glenroy and Schroer Avenues and Greenwell Road from Delhi Pike to Mt. Alverno Road.
Project consists of (Glenroy & Schroer) full depth removal and replacement of roadway and
curbs, rolled concrete curb and gutter, underdrains, sidewalk and driveway entrance
replacement; (Greenwell) rehabilitation of existing pavement, installation of a new storm sewer
system which will pick up ditch drainage and overland flow and place that drainage within an
enclosed storm sewer system designed to convey all storm drainage into a stormwater
collection basin at the end of Schroer Avenue. The basin will be built on the footprint of
properties on the western edge of Schroer Avenue. A grant of $1,305,000.00 was approved
for this project, with a like amount in Project Year 2004. Construction is to be complete by
December 31, 2004.

Delhi Township — Bonita Drive Reconstruction — Estimated cost of $294,100.00. Project limits
are from Morrvue to the eastern terminus. Project consists of full depth pavement removal
and replacement, rolled curb and gutter and underdrains, resurface with asphaltic concrete. A
grant of $147,050.00 was approved for the project. Construction is to be complete by
September 15, 2004.

-



7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

Green Township — Limestone Circle Improvements - Estimated Cost of $122,700.00. Project
limits are entire length of the roadway. Project consists of grinding the existing asphalt
surface, crack and seat existing concrete base, curb repair, install underdrains behind curbs,
resurface with asphaltic concrete. A grant of $61,350.00 was approved for the project.
Construction is to be complete by November 30, 2003.

Green Township — Garmar Lane & Jimjon Court Improvements - Estimated cost of
$316,500.00. Project limits are the entire lengths of both streets. Project consists of crack and
seat concrete pavement, repair base where necessary, repair all catch basins and add four
additional catch basins on Jimjon Court, curb repair where necessary, install underdrain,
resurface with asphaltic concrete. A grant of $158,250.00 was approved for this project.
Construction is to be complete by November 30, 2003.

Springfield Township — Valleydale Street Reconstruction - Estimated cost of $1,085,000.00.
Project limits are entire lengths of Marley Street, Jadwin Street, Newbury Street, Roland
Street, Banbury Street, and Mayfair Drive. Project consists of removal of existing pavement to
subgrade, undercut and repair subgrade, rebuild catch basins and repair/replace storm pipe
where necessary, geogrid fabric, resurface with asphalt concrete. A grant of $976,500.00 was
approved for the project, with a like amount in Program Year 2004. Construction is expected
to be completed by December 31, 2003.

Harrison — Lellan, Sunset & Westfield Road & Storm Sewer Improvements - Estimated cost of
$753,500.00. Project limits are Lellan from EIm to Sunset; Sunset from Lellan to Westfield;
Westfield from Sunset to Featherwood. Project consists of replacing the existing storm sewer
system to alleviate flooding, remove and replace existing pavement, add 30 new double gutter
catch basins, resurface roadway with asphaltic concrete. A grant of $602,800.00 was
approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by October 1, 2004.

Cincinnati — Dixmyth Avenue Rehabilitation - Estimated cost of $660,000.00. Project limits are
from M. L. King Drive and Clifton Avenue. Project consists of removing existing surface and
curbs and construction of new concrete pavement, curbs, sidewalks and drive aprons.
Reconstruction of stormwater inlets and connection pipes where needed. A grant of
$330,000.00 was approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by June 1, 2003.

North College Hill — Richard, Marvin & Telford Reconstruction - Estimated cost of $739,800.00.
Project limits are the entire lengths of each street. Project consists of removing and replacing
the pavement and subgrade, installing concrete curbs, replace the existing storm sewer
system, install underdrains, resurface with asphaltic concrete. A grant of $591,840.00 was
approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by December 13, 2003.

Silverton — East Gatewood Lane Improvements — Estimated cost of $181,000.00. Project limits
are from Ohio Avenue to the north terminus. Project consists of replacing failed concrete base
slabs, total curb and drive apron replacement, rebuild/replace catch basins, replace
deteriorated walk sections, resurface with asphaltic concrete. A loan of $170,140.00 was
approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by December 19, 2003.

2-
Cincinnati — Countywide Water Main Improvements- Estimated cost of $1,400,000.00. Project
areas are located countywide at various locations. Project consists of the replacement of 194



14)

15)

existing water mains and the installation of 24 new mains. A grant in the form of a credit
enhancement of $1,336,335.00 was approved for this project. Construction is to be complete
by December 1, 2004.

Norwood — Cathedral Avenue Rehabilitation & Water Main Replacement - Estimated cost of
$715,000.00. Project limits are from Carthage Road To Fenwick Road. Project consists of
replacing the existing water main and fire hydrants, remove and replace existing pavement,
replace existing drive aprons, install curb ramps, resurface with asphaltic concrete. A loan of
$715,000.00 was approved for this project. Construction is to be complete by October 24,
2003.

Norwood — EIm Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements - Estimated cost of $659,350.00. Project
areas are located along Ridgeway Avenue and Woodlawn Avenue; Maple Avenue east to
Franklin Avenue, along Franklin Avenue north to ElIm Avenue, along EIm Avenue east to
Allison Avenue, along Allison Avenue through the intersection with Elm, along Sherman
Avenue from Norwood High School west to Allison Avenue. Project consists of removing
existing undersized storm sewer pipe and manholes, install new storm sewer pipe, manholes
and pavement inlets, relocate 95 feet of existing sanitary sewer, restore pavement and walks,
install underground detention pipes. A loan of $1,065,000.00 was approved for this project.
Construction is to be complete by October 1, 2003.



	FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2003
	STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

